Recall Information

Product Safety Recall

Aqualung i330R Dive Computer

 

Product Description
Aqualung i330R Dive Computers and Consoles produced and sold in 2021 and 2022 with operating firmware versions R1.001, R1.002, or R1.003

 


Serial Numbers Affected

GD-001004 to GD015302
GM-001000 to GM-003305
GM-001011 to GM-001269

 

What Are The Defects?
The Dive Computer does not automatically adjust the pressure level when diving at 900m (300ft) altitude or higher, leading to miscalculation of the remaining dive timeand ascent procedure

 

What Are The Hazards?
A diver who relies on the computer may exceed their no-decompression limit, leading to decompression sickness which can result in injury, serious illness, or death

 

What Should Consumers Do?
Consumers should immediately stop using the i330R dive computer.
Consumers should take the dive computer to their place of purchase or any authorised Aqualung dealer to receive a free firmware upgrade. After the update the firmware will be R1.0004 or later

You cant contact Aqualung by email salesaqz@aqualung.com
You can go to our Store Locator to find your nearest authorised dealer

See productsafety.gov.au for Australian product recall information